
PIT COUNT 2025

County PIT Lead Agency Email 

Benton Victoria Blonigen Benton Co. VBLONIGE@co.benton.mn.us

Cass Cathy Stinar & Samantha Engst Bi-CAP cathy.stinar@bicap.org; samantha.engst@bicap.org

Chisago Mohammed Alghamdi & Marissa Braden Lakes and Pines mohammeda@lakesandpines.org; marissab@lakesandpines.org

Crow Wing Rachel Zetah Crow Wing Co. rachel.zetah@crowwing.us

Isanti Mohammed Alghamdi & Marissa Braden Lakes and Pines mohammeda@lakesandpines.org; marissab@lakesandpines.org

Mille Lacs Rachel Anderson & Chad Chromey Lakes and Pines rachela@lakesandpines.org 

Morrison Rose Surma Oasis Central MN oasiscmdirector@outlook.com

Pine Jessica Unkelhaeuser or Lakes and Pines JessicaU@lakesandpines.org

Pine Matt Viney A Place for You mviney@apfy.org

Sherburne Lori Irwin or Sherburne County Lori.Irwin@co.sherburne.mn.us

Sherburne Cindy Ley Open Doors for Youth cindyl@opendoorsforyouth.org

Stearns JonPaul Dufour Stearns County JonPaul.DuFour@co.stearns.mn.us

Todd Kim Decock Todd County kim.decock@co.todd.mn.us

Wright Diane Erkens Wright Co. Diane.Erkens@co.wright.mn.us

Kanebec Rachel Anderson & Chad Chromey Lakes and Pines rachela@lakesandpines.org 

Youth Maria Essman Lutheran Social Services maria.essman@lssmn.org

CoC Coordinator Tim Poland CoC tpoland@cmhp.net       
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